OP \$4160.00 4949419

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/23/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZODIAC POOL CARE, INC.	09/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	6000 CONDOR DRIVE	
City:	MOORPARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 104

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4949419
Patent Number:	4951326
Patent Number:	5040250
Patent Number:	5226205
Patent Number:	5269913
Patent Number:	5753112
Patent Number:	5785846
Patent Number:	5249744
Patent Number:	5265297
Patent Number:	5341523
Patent Number:	5421054
Patent Number:	5408706
Patent Number:	5315728
Patent Number:	5418995
	PATENT

REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0557

501316819

Patent Number:	5433985
Patent Number:	5450645
Patent Number:	5465443
Patent Number:	5660802
Patent Number:	5546982
Patent Number:	5634229
Patent Number:	5775741
Patent Number:	5720068
Patent Number:	5738280
Patent Number:	5855777
Patent Number:	5810999
Patent Number:	5930856
Patent Number:	5863425
Patent Number:	6049933
Patent Number:	5882512
Patent Number:	6094764
Patent Number:	6132056
Patent Number:	6112354
Patent Number:	6122794
Patent Number:	6680026
Patent Number:	6128792
Patent Number:	6138293
Patent Number:	6187181
Patent Number:	6196471
Patent Number:	6220636
Patent Number:	6397408
Patent Number:	6601255
Patent Number:	6314983
Patent Number:	6279961
Patent Number:	6484743
Patent Number:	6473928
Patent Number:	7141224
Patent Number:	6340431
Patent Number:	6685339
Patent Number:	RE39856

REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0558

Patent Number:	6643857
Patent Number:	6827847
Patent Number:	6851446
Patent Number:	6592752
Patent Number:	7039980
Patent Number:	6665900
Patent Number:	6740233
Patent Number:	7238278
Patent Number:	6908550
Patent Number:	7108293
Patent Number:	7540052
Patent Number:	7395571
Patent Number:	6979400
Patent Number:	7208083
Patent Number:	7029583
Patent Number:	7211176
Patent Number:	7001159
Patent Number:	7273546
Application Number:	11224773
Patent Number:	7690066
Patent Number:	7398138
Patent Number:	7462278
Patent Number:	7614425
Patent Number:	7770815
Application Number:	12106457
Application Number:	12402516
Patent Number:	D398372
Patent Number:	D397958
Patent Number:	D394827
Patent Number:	D409341
Patent Number:	D418640
Patent Number:	D430960
Patent Number:	D432206
Patent Number:	D436700
Patent Number:	D439532
r	PATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0559

Patent Number:	D469589
Patent Number:	D481181
Patent Number:	D468067
Patent Number:	D494145
Patent Number:	D510208
Patent Number:	D503771
Patent Number:	D516667
Patent Number:	D527662
Patent Number:	D516668
Patent Number:	D581610
Patent Number:	D582112
Patent Number:	D582617
Patent Number:	D581611
Patent Number:	D582113
Patent Number:	D593186
Patent Number:	D581607
Patent Number:	D575465
Patent Number:	D575466
Patent Number:	D584209
Patent Number:	D594610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: PATENTCORRESPONDENCE@KILSTOCK.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14077/099280

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela M. Rossi

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZPS_Merger#page1.tif source=ZPS_Merger#page2.tif

source=ZPS_Merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0560

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ZODIAC POOL CARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
2010, AT 6:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3107192 8100M

100936778

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8252718

DATE: 09-27-10

PATENT REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0561

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:29 PM 09/23/2010 FILED 06:29 PM 09/23/2010 SRV 100936778 - 3107192 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

ZODIAC POOL CARE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby certifies pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") as follows:

FIRST: The Company is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: Zodiac Pool Care, Inc. ("ZPC") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated September 23rd, 2010 between the Company and ZPC (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of ZPC with and into the Company (the "Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be "Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc." (the "Surviving Corporation").

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address: 6000 Condor Drive, Moorpark, CA 93021.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger provided for herein, shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. EST on September 23rd, 2010.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0562 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer this 23rd day of September, 2010.

ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: Mark Cortell

Title: Vice President - Administration.

General Counsel & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 10/12/2010